PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3655159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES P. BURNS	12/04/2015
BRENDAN P. BYRNE	12/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALM COAST IMPORTS, LLC	
Street Address:	3350 PLAYERS CLUB PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 225	
City:	MEMPHIS	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38125	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14966872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)633-9322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 321-633-5080

Email: brianss.michele@vol.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF BRIAN S STEINBERGER

Address Line 1:101 BREVARD AVENUEAddress Line 4:COCOA, FLORIDA 32922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC-3515	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN S. STEINBERGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian S. Steinberger/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PC3515assignment#page1.tif source=PC3515assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503608528 REEL: 037275 FRAME: 0363

X Assignment submitted with initial filing

Atty. Docket No: PC-3515

APPLICANT OR PATENTEE: JAMES P. BURNS

FOR: CONDUCTIVE CHAIN FOR TOUCH DIMMING OVERHEAD LIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor(s) of an invention or improvement entitled: CONDUCTIVE CHAIN FOR TOUCH DIMMING OVERHEAD LIGHTS the specification of which is filed herewith, and for which is X Attached hereto.

and PALM COAST IMPORTS, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Germantown, State of Tennessee, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said PALM COAST IMPORTS, LLC, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority. all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said PALM COAST IMPORTS, LLC, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said PALM COAST IMPORTS, LLC, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said PALM COAST IMPORTS, LLC, their successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 037275 FRAME: 0364 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Signed:

State of TN County of She/by)

On this 4th day of Dec., 2015, personally appeared before me the above-named James P Burn's, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

My Commission Expired Ps

SEAL

STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC

My Comm. Expires August 17, 2016

State of TN County of Shelby)

On this 4th day of Dec, 2015, personally appeared before me the above-named Brendan D. Byrne, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

My Commission Ex

SEAL

2

August 17

RECORDED: 12/11/2015